
2012/2013 Softball Tournament Fixtures

Date/s Month Official Tournament Name Park City Info Gender

Fri 19 – Sun 21 Oct Bears Classic Premier Starling Park Auckland M/W

Sat 20 - Mon 22 Oct Labour Weekend Open Saxton Fields Nelson M

Sat 20 - Mon 22 Oct Doreen Dalton Memorial Tournament Fraser Park Lower Hutt M

Sat 3 – Sun 4 Nov Saints Premier 1 & 2 Women’s Tourn. Fraser Park Lower Hutt W

Sun 10 Nov Kevin Herlihy Tournament Tom Voyle Park Cambridge Info M

Fri 23- Sun 25 Nov Doreen Hutchings TBC Auckland W

Sat 24 – Sun 25 Nov Just Softball North Island Classic Akina Park Hastings Info M

Sat 24 – Sun 25 Nov Lower South Island Under 17’s Molyneaux Park Invercargill B/G

Mon 26 - Thurs 29 Nov NZ Sec School Junior B & G  Colquhoun Park Palm North B/G

Fri 30 - Sun 1 Nov/Dec Bev Smith Memorial Tournament Meadowlands Res Auckland W

Sat 1 – Sun 2 Dec Lower South Island Under 15’s Ellis Park Dunedin B/G

Sun 2 Dec Central Region U17 Boys & Girls Colquhoun Park Palm North B/G

Thurs 6 – Sun 9 Dec National Fastpitch Championship Rosedale Park North Harbour M/W

Sat 8 – Sun 9 Dec Central Region U15 Boys & Girls Akina Park Hastings B/G

Thurs 3 – Sun 6 Jan Nth Island U15 Boys Prince Edward Papakura B

Thurs 3 – Sun 6 Jan Nth Island U15 Girls Hataitai Park Wellington G

Thurs 3 – Sun 6 Jan Sth Island U15 Boys & Girls Ellis Park Otago B/G

Thur 10 – Sun 13 Jan NZ U17 Boys Saxton Fields Nelson B

Thur 10 – Sun 13 Jan NZ U17 Girls Meadowlands Res Auckland G

Thur 17 – Sun 20 Jan NZ U19 Boys Resthills Park Hamilton B

Thur 17 – Sun 20 Jan NZ U19 Girls Akina Park Hastings G

Fri 18 – Mon 21 Jan Poneke Kilbirnie Hataitai Park Wellington M

Sat 25 - Mon 28 Jan Vic Guth Foulds Park Auckland M

Sat 26 - Sun 27 Jan Rehe Josephs Tournament Resthills Park Hamilton M/W



Date/s Month Official Tournament Name Park City Info Gender

Fri 8 - Sun 10 Feb Brother Patrick Tournament Simpson Reserve Auckland M

Sat 9 – Sun 10 Feb Intercity Otago vs Southland Ellis Park Dunedin M

Sun 10 Feb Saints Major B Womens Tournament Davis Field Upper Hutt W

Fri 15 – Sun 17 Feb Dean Schick Tournament Rosedale Park Nth Harbour M

Sat 16 – Sun 17 Feb Central Region U13 Boys & Girls TBC Wellington B/G

Fri 22 - Sun 24 Feb Bev Chote Tournament Warren Freer Auckland W

Fri 1 – Sun 10 March ISF Men’s World Championships Rosedale Park Nth Harbour M

Mon 4 - Thurs 7 March NZ Defence Tournament RNZAF Base Whenuapai M/F

Thurs 14 – Sun 17 March NZ Open Women’s Clubs Fraser Park Lower Hutt W

Mon 18 – Fri 22 March Div 1 Sec School B & G Meadowlands Res Auckland B/G

Tues 19 – Fri 22 March Div 2 Nth Island Sec School B & G Wanganui Park Wanganui B/G

Wed 20 – Sun 24 March NZ Open Men’s Clubs Mainland Found. Christchurch M

Fri 22 – Sun 24 March Bev Chote Tournament Warren Freer Auckland W

Sat 30 – Sun 31 March NZ United Tournament

Davis Field, 

Trentham Upper Hutt M/W

Sat 6 - Sun 7 April Fun in the Sun Akina Park Hastings Info M/W


